~ UNOEFICIAL COPY

-

i3

4?;,\__ FTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

:}l ~ L)

§sy WESTAMERICA WORTGAGE. CONPANY 61624905

(3 15, 660 MIDWEST ROAD

G (R OAKBROOK TERRACE. IL. 60181 ‘ o e
% . DEPT-O1RECORDING M43 0 435.%0

. TEOD14 :“TRAN 2530'D3/05/96%g9e 175
. 8554 )" w0 1

. COOK COUNTY REEORDER 4% "%

Bin@- Recording Data)
Y ILLINOIS -

NOTICE: THIS LOAN IS NOT ASSUMABLE WITHOUT

THE PRIOR APPROYVAL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
VETERANS AFFAIRS OR ITS AUTHORIZED AGENT,

SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS.

LA
Y~ Lny 00100846 #96
~—. AP# 00100846 #36

N A [Space Above TON

vA FORM 26-+2'0 (HOME LOAN)

REV. AUGUST 1951, USE OPTIONAL.

SECTION 1819, “TirLX 38, US.C
\: ACCEPTABLE TO F2DFAL NATIONAL

MOETGAGE ASSOCIATINY

THIS INDENTURE, made this  23rd dayof Tepruary, 1996 |, between
GREGORY S. EPPS and MARION R. EPPS, HUSBANI AND WIFE

Mortgagor, and  WESTAMERICA MORTGAGE COMPANY, A COLORADD CORPORATION  acorporation
organized and existing under the laws of THE STAT: OF COLORADC .

Mortgagee.

WITNESSETH: ‘That whereas the Mortgagor is justly indebted to the Morigagee, s is evidenced by a

certain promissory note executed and delivered by the Mortgagor, in favor of the Mortgascc, and bearing
even datc herewith, in the principal sumof  One Hundred Fifty One Thousand T iree Hundred
: Dollars (§ 151°.386.00 )

Eighty Six Dollars and no/100

payabie with interest at the rate of ~ Seven
percentum(  7.0000 %) per annum on the unpaid balance-ariti paid,
C

and made payable to the order of the Morigagee at its office in 5655 S. YOSEMITE STREET, ENGLEWOOD,
80111 , or at such other place as the holder may designate
in writing, and delivered or mailed to the Mortgagor; the said principal and interest being payable in
monthly installments of One Thousand Seven Dollars and 1//100 .
Dollars ($1,007.17 ) begirning on the firstdayof April, 1996  , and continuing
ﬁayment of

on the first day of each month thereafter unti} the note is fully paid, except that the final
principal and interest, if not sooner paid, shall be due and payable on the first day of March, 2026

SAS -A DIVISION OF INTERCOUNTY

=

$I629196

1SCAVMDTIL/0894/VA26-63 10(D881)-L PAGE 1 OF 6 va casg No, LH 659930




96162905,

9d4073OVd (1880} €9-0TY A/P680/ TLLDAALDS

066699 H NIV VA
‘IATEM pUR 25EO[1 Alss:udxo Aqaaey saop 10FeBucly pres o) s)oudq pue siydir pres

qolqm 'stouzm J0 3je18 9o smeT uonNdwoxH pealsAWOY A JO InuJA Aq PUR J3PUN SIYRUQ pue sBu T
. Woyj-0a)y “yn0} 198 11219y sasn pue sesodind oy Joj “1aA3:0F ‘SIS pURe £1085300NS S11 ‘293¢SO pres

e wly
aq; o:u41 s;umxg pun mmuaundde g Yiim ‘sasm:sjd poquosar—moqv 3 JTOH OL ANY JAVH OL

13

‘PAUONILS UAIZY SSIUPIIGIPUL 21 J0] AILINDIS

oy jo uotod v are pue ‘fifeal o Jo Jied e pue SaIMIXY ‘3q O) PIUISIP 3q ([BYS pUB ‘are yoiym ‘saoueridde
ployasnoy paquizsap SuImo|jo) AR 01311, SONIPPE UL PUE PAQLIASIP WIS sastazd o) Yim UOPISUUND
U1 pAsh 10 0} PaYoBIIR J1JBIISY JO MOT $N/XY] Jje DUR {J0aIa SIyoud pue ‘sanssT ‘510l ) pue ‘Bmduoiaq

onmap saseudundde pue sjusweNpaiay Siumwau) oI} JMIMs pwe I WA YIHLIOOL

120 W00 p10-ETT-9€-26# QI Xxvi

SIONIT?I "ALNNOD 003 NI “NYIOIYIW TWAIINI¥d QYIHL

3Hl 40 1S¥3 '¥T 39NV HIHON SE JIHSNMOL "9€ NOILJ3S 4O #/1 LSIMHLYON
JHL NI NOISIAIGENS ¥ ONI3Q “INO 3SWHd NOISIAIQENS WNITOWVD NI 1Z 107

1M 0] ‘sjoul)[] JO IS A1 pUE
1o fumoo o my mraq pue ‘B4 ‘IRMIS JUISD [BI1 PAqLIDSIP

2000
Bumorioy ayp *sudisse J0 £1088300M8 ) ‘208eu0opy o o1n INVINVA PIE ZOVOLYOW Siuosard o5
Aq sa0p ‘pameiuos WaIsy SHULWSISE PR SEMUIACD ) Jo souvnLcidd 9y pUR 15AMNM P Asuou
Jo wns redrourzd pivs Jo 1uaurded a1 Jo FuLINOIs Janaq Y 10§ *JoFeSuUow pres I 'JUYOJTHIHL ‘MON

96# 9800100 #dV

96# 9¥BOOTO0 #N1




0}

5

APy 00100846 #96 ' LN# 00100846 #36

AND SA!D MORTGAGOR covenants and agress:

To keep said premises in good repair, and not to do, or permit to be done, upon said premises,
anything that may impair the value thereof, or of the security intended to be effected by virtue of this
instrument; not to suffer any lien of mechanics men or material men to attach to said premises; 1o pay to
the Morigagee, as hereinafter provided, until said note is fully paid, (1) a sum sufficient to pay all taxes and
assessments on said premises, Or any f4x or assessment that may be levied by authority of the State of
Mlinois, oi of the couuly, town, village, or city in which the said land is sitate, upon the Mortgagor on
account of the ownership thereof; (2} a sum sufficient 1o keep alt buildings that may at any time be on said
premises, during the continuance of said indebtedness, insured for the benefit of the Mortgagee in such
type or types of hazard insurance, and in such amounts, as may be required by the Mortgagee.

In the case of the refusal or neglect of the Mortgagor to make such payments, or to satisfy any prior
lien or inctznbrance other than that for taxes or assessments on said premises, or to keep said premises in
good repan, 'ne Mortgagee may pay such taxes, assessments, and insurance premiums, when due, and
may make sp<a repairs to the property herein mortgaged as may reasonably be deemed necessary for the
proper preservatiup thereof, and any moneys so paid or expended shall become so much additional
indebtedness, serurel by this morigage, shall bear intesrest at the rate provided for in the principal
indebtedness, shall b piyable thirty (30) days after demand and shall be paid out of proceeds of the sale
of the mortgaged premiscs, *f not otherwise paid by the Mertgagor.

Upon the request of th: Mortgages the Mortgagor shali execute and deliver a supplemental note or
notes for the sum or surss advanced by the Mortgagee for the alteration, modernization, improvement,
maintenance, or repair of said promises, for taxes or assessments against the same and for any other
purpose authorized hereunder, Said note or notes shall be secured hereby on a parity with and as fully as
if the advance evidenced thereby werc inciuded in the note first described above. Said supplemental note
or notes shail bear interest at the rate provided for in the principal indebtedness and shall be payable in
approximataly equal monthly payments for-srch period as may be agreed upon by the creditor and debtor.
Failing to agree on the maturity, the whole of *lie sum or sums so advanced shail be due and payable thirty
(30) days after demand by the creditor. In no ¢vent shall the maturity extend beyond the ultimate maturity
of the note first described above.

It is expressly provided, however (all other-provisions of this mortgage to the conirary
notwithstanding), that the Mortgagee shall not be requires nor shall it have the right to pay, discharge, or
remove any tax, assessment, or (ax lien upon or against the riemises described herein or any part thereof
or ths improvements sitwated thereon, so long as the Mortgagor shall, in good faith, contest the same or
the validity thereof by appropriate legal proceedings brought ir a court of competent jurisdiction, which
shall operate to prevent the collection of the tax, assessment, or lie.; 5o contested and the sale or forfeitre
of the said premises or any part thereof to satisfy the same.

AND the said Mortgagor further covenants and agrees as follows:

Privilege is reserved to prepay at any time, without premium or fee, the eutir: indebtedness or any part
thereof not less than the amount of one installment, or one hundred dollars ($1C0.00), whichever is fess.
Prepayment in full shall be credited on the date received. Partial prepayment, other (an on an installment
due date, need not be credited until the next following installment due date or ¢hirfy @oys after such
prepayment, whichever is earlier.

Together with, and in addition to, the monthly payments of principal and interest payabic under the
terms of the ote secured hereby, the Mortgagor wiil pay to the Mortgagee as Trusiee under the<exms of

this trust as bereinafter stated, on the first day of each month until the said note is fully paid, the-fziowing

sums:
(a) A sum equal to the ground rents, if any, next due, plus the premiums that will next become due
and payabie on policies of fire and other bazard insurance covering the mongaged property, plus
taxes and assessruents next due on the mortgaged property (all as estimated by the Mortgagee,
and of which the Mortgagor is notified) less all sums already paid therefor divided by the number
of months to elapse before one month prior to the date when such ground rents, premijums, taxes
and assessments will become delinguent, such sums to be held by Mortgagee in trust to pay said

va caseNog. LH 659990

ISC/VMDTIL//D894/V A26-6310{0881)-L PAGE3OF 6

C0623T96

-.41{'

YN




96162905

UNOFFICIAL COPY

066669 47 ONASYOVA 940 +30Vd TA{1880)01€9-9TV Asbosur/ TLLAWA/IS]

3 o jusmgsingunxa ur Apsdord peSeduow ag 01 anp Jo Jajsuen a0 to ‘eFeBuom S| Jo ANse]I0)
10 waad ul ‘pofewmep Auadord o Jo sedal 0 gONRIOISA AP O) JO PN AQAIIY SSAUPAGIPUL
31 Jo uononpas ayl 03 Jara uondo st 18 safeduo am Aq payjdde aq Lem ‘Josiagy wed Lue Jo ‘spasald

sameamsw o pue ‘Apwof afeduop o pue Jofeduow o o jo pemsuy 30Feluc o o Apoanp

$%0j tons 10j ymAed 9XEW 0] PRISONP PUB PIZUOYINE AQIoY ST POWIOU0d Aueduod adueInsid} yaea

pue ‘sofefuopw Aq Anduoad spsumt you 1 s50 Jo Jomud axpw Aew ogm ‘aafe3Lop am o1 (rew Aq 30100

IBIpAUTLy FAIB [[1a x0FeSOW 550F JO 1uSAS U] "9aFeTuop 91 01 31qeIdasot ULIO] UL PUE JO JOAR] UL S29TB[

dQeAed £50] 01N POYIRYE 9avy pure 2a8eSL0I A1 AQ PIot aq [BYS JOAIIN! S[EAamal pue satxljod ag

pue 9380317554 o Aq paoside sajredinos U paLued g [[ByS oMRINSUT JIv “Jojazom sunmwaid Ame anp

uoym Apndiosss £pd | ays/on ‘Opewt usaq a10jojalay) s8] smnmead gons fe 1oj mowiAed wagm 1dacxd

PUB ‘SIS 14010 JANRAIAY JO Mou SIUIWIAcIdUN; Y} UO ‘Arnbas Wy 0) 2WH oy Aewt afeduop
sjunoure pre sadA Jv aif2 yons Jo ‘aouvInsT} pIvZey URINTEW ATSNONNILNOD TIIA YOOVOLYONW ‘

: * £QaIai} paIndas SSAUP3IQapT: Yt JO 13UMO ) O) §ITIRADE

10 $oNUAASL ‘sIIEI ‘S22am0g ‘syjoxd Aue Aed o) parcomp Sf 9smal ISUND IO 583 ‘[I0 ING JO J088AQNS

10 9oudisse ‘oassa) AL KY) U7 I0NFRRIIL IO MOU JOIIN SIOWRAIABOD JO $2529] [RIPUTL 1310 Jo 5L ‘[0

1oy Bupnsal sopekol puw sosutiog 'sinal [dFIXT ‘JIpUNIOY J[nejep jnun siyoid pue sanssy ‘sjual pres

© JO [fe MTHI) PR 102]]09 OF paJINNE 9q |[BYS JoFeB L0 SYJ, 'PIqUIsIP sAoqeurelsy saswuld o jo osn o
10] oNp Juoyeq JJearay Al Yot *o-anp mon sijoxd pue ‘sanssr ‘sioaz It [[B 398eAuO I o) udrsse

Aqazay sa0p JoSeSitoj M1 presalofe ssarpLigout at Jo Jwamed 9y Joy ALINNDAS TYNOILIAQY SV
' *a10U Ples Japun

piedun Supupsiss vatp fediouid o) 01 OWU[EG i3 PUB predim pue PINIZSE 1521310] S O NPald ¥ SE (8)

ydesderedans pres sopun sofuTuop JO HDSID 0} FUT LMW USY) Jmowre oY) ‘paxmboe ryzstom0 51 Ansdoad
2t owm ag} J¢ Jo s8UIpasooid GoNs JO JUSWISDUSUINI00 AP JO oWyl ) 18 ‘A[dde [Teqs aisni), se 2avBuop
s ‘jneap taye ssiwsamo Auadosd st saxmboe sadsFro o Jy 10 ‘Aqaiay pasoaod sastmand 2@ jo
ares anjqnd @ uy Suppnsas ‘afeSuow s jo suosiaoid oYy - Ave J3pTn 1IE}OP € 39 [fBYS 3101 J] 'ydeidesed
Smpaoasd o jo () yderdasedqns jo suomstaoid s zepv Summewal sowereq npare Auw 103eduop
om JO JUM020R S11 O} JIPaID *SSIUP;QIPU Yons Jo Junound 9 Zannduod ey 2eny, se 208e8uop
A ‘Aqasot panasaldal SsAUPAQIpUI AINUR oY Jo JuawARd [0 ‘ags1eg paIndds s10u Ay Jo suorsiseid
o YliM 9oUEpIOOE Ui ‘2a8eBUOIN A 0) repuay jreys 08eBuopy oy ewn Aue e j Cfew q uaard
' 3q ARt 9010 DI * ASU0IOLSP ST JO Junowre o1 Suries 52830y o) LIty 010U BaNKm Jaye SAED {0F)
A uim apem oq Jreys siuswled gong *Louatoyep o dn axewm 01 07s52ud Junowe Aue 221N SP
2a3e3u10] o o) Aed [reys sofe3uopy ou ‘ojqeAed puw anp SWO0RG |TEYS Zuies ST UMM SISy, gons Aed
- 01 Ju3pouns 3q j0u JrYs siuswAed AMQuot yans a3aemoy ‘] “I08eduO oY 03 PIpUTYAT 9 (RS ‘SAISTUL
se uopdo 5,20828 101N o1 e 10 swdy Yons 10 JoBeSuo Ap Aq pewn aq 01 )ufed wanbasqns uo
PATIPOID 9 [[RYS $520X2 Yans *9q Aen 9589 31 S8 ‘swnrald DURINGY] O ‘SISt ISER pwre ‘sIve} ‘SjuAl
pumoIF 10} 2a)sTu, 58 928edop IR Aq apew Ajeroe sjueutdrd Jo juncum sm pasoxs prgs yderdered
Buipacard o Jo () ydesFeredqns sepun JoSefuop om Aq spaw suswded oW Jo AL AW

*Aqa1ay paindas sssusdys pure sisos Jadoxd jfe pue ssaupaIqapIT ANEa IM FAIRYISIP OF 0T YNS
a7e spa2coxd yons ssaun ‘AqaJslj PaInaas SSIUPAIGaPUT A Ajsiies 03 dpew J[es Auw JO spaesond
ap 3o mo ajqeled oq 10U [Egs ,285en0 218), gons Inq ‘siustuded wonbuidp FWMIPUeY 03 PaAjoAm
avuadya eNXD AYY 19403 0} JORIIN AP NP YL 2ayye 4D (S1) NOAPY weys 0w pred TSYM yuKYTEISYY
Aur Jo (3 p) umuax 19d noj Suipasaxa jou ,ofreqo are], ® Avd (m Jo8euow ‘uondo s wBeBuow
1y ‘o9eSuop S1ql JOpUM HNEJOp Jo IUSAd e Impsuoe CuawmAed 1Xau P JO SEp NP A oF
soud poog apeur ssaqun “[peys jwewAed Aquow edaude gons Auv jo unowr 1t of Ava1anap Loy

*9)0u pres o jo fedioupd sy Jo uotieziiowe (131)

pure ' 4qaJay PaIndas 210U Ay Lo 18I (1])

‘smnaaid 20URINGW) pIEZEY JOU0 PUB ‘O11) ‘SIUILSSIESE ‘soxe) Aure J1 ‘si1u0a punosd ()

'PRIRIS 13pI0 AN UL SWAN

Suimoljoy 3y o1 pasjdde aq o ‘qruow yoea uawAed 3(Fwrs v ) pred aq [[BYS ‘Aqaay pamdas dion
aiy) uo ajqeAed asorpy pue (g) ydesSeredqns o) jwenamd sjqeded siumotse atp Jo awFudEe oy (4)

*§)UStUSFIsSE P soxe; “summwold ‘sjuss punosd

96# 9v800T0G #dV

96# 9800700 #N1




1%

Y.

961629055

£

[ )

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Apy 00100846 #96 LN# (00100846 #96

indebtedness secured hereby, all right, title and interest of the Mortgagor in and to any insurance policies
then in force shall pass to the purchaser or grantee.

IN THE EVENT of defauit in making any monthly payment provided for herein and in the note secured
hereby, or in case of a breach of any other covenant or agreement herein stipulated, then the whole of said
principal sum remaining unpaid together with accrued interest thercon, shall, at the election of the
Mortgagee, without natice, become immediately due and payable.

IN THE EVENT that the whole of said debt is declared to be due, the Mortgagee shall have the right
immediately to foreclose this mortgage, and upon the filing of any bill for that purpase, the court in which
such bill is filed may at any time thereafter, either before or after sale, and without notice to the said

* Mortgagor, or any party claiming under said Mortgagor, and without regard o the solvency or insolvency

at the time of such application for a receiver, of the person or persons liable for the payment of the
indebtedr.ecs vecured hereby, and without regard o the value of said presnises or whether the same shall
then be occupied by the owner of the equity of redemption, as a homestead, appoint a receiver for the
benefit of the IMortgagee, with power to collect the rents, issues, and profits of the said premises during the
pendency of such tor2closure suit and, in case of sale and a deficiency, during the full statutory period of
redemption, and suck vems, issues, and profits when collected may be applied toward the payment of the
indebtedness, costs, tuxzs, insurance, and other items necessary for the protection and preservation of the
property.

IN CASE OF FORECLOSURE of this mortgage by said Mortgagee in any court of law or equity, a
reasonable sum shall be allowed w: the solicitor's fees of the complainant and for stenographers’ fees of
the complainant in such proceeding, 7. Wso for ail outlays for documentary evidence and the cost of a
complete abstract of title for the pu:ose of such foreclosure; and in case of any other suit, or legal
proceeding, wherein the Mortgagee shall a¢ ‘nade a party thereto by reason of this mortgage, its costs and
expenses, and the reasonable fees and charges of the attomeys or solicitors of the Mortgagee, so made
parties, for services in such suit or proceedings; sisall be a further lien and charge upon the said premises
under this mortgage, and all such expenses shall Ucoome so much addilional indebtedness secured
hereby and be allowed in any decree foreclosing this mongage.

THERE SHALL BE INCLUDED in any decrec-inreclosing this mortgage and be paid out of the
proceeds of any sale made in pursuance of any such decien: (1) All the costs of such suit or suits,
advertising, sale, and conveyance. including reasonable attorneys!, solicitors’, and stenographers’ fees,
outlays for documentary evidence and cost of said abstract and e amination of title; (2) ail the moneys
advenced by the Mortgagee, if any, for any purpose authorized in ths mortgage, with interest on such
advances at the rate provided for in the principal indebtedness, from the time such advances are made; (3)
all the accrued interes: remaining unpaid on the indebtedness hereby senarwds (4) all the said principal
money remaining unpaid; (5) all sums paid by the Department of Veterans Affairs on account of the
guaranty or insurance of the indebtedness secured hereby. The overplus of the ;rocseds of sale, if any,
shall then be paid to the Mortgagor.

1f Mortgagor shall pay said note at the time and in the manner aforesaid and shall abide by, comply
with and duly perform all the covenants and agreements herein, then this conveyance shal’ be yuli and void
and Mortgagee will, within thirty days after written demand therefor by Mortgagor, exzcuf. 2 release or
satisfaction of this mortgage, and Mortgagor hereby waives the benefits of ali statutes or'l2ws which
require the earlier execution or delivery of such release or satisfaction by Morigagee.

The Jien of this instrumert shall remain ix: full force and effect during any postponement or exteasion of
the time of payment of the indebtedness or any part thereof hereby secured; and no extension of the time
of payment of the debl hereby secured given by the Mortgagee to any successor in interest of the
Montgagor shall operate to release, in any manner, the original liability o the Martgagor.

If the indebiedness secured hercby be guaranteed or insured under Title 38, United States Code, such
Title and Regulations issued thereunder and in effect on the date hereof shall govern the rights, duties and
lighilities of the parties hereto, and any provisions of this or other instruments execuled in connection with
said indebtedness which are inconsistent with said Title or Regulations are hereby amended to conform

thereto.

va casgno, LH 659990

ISC/VMDTIL//)8947V A26-6310(0881)-L PAGES5OF 6




UNOFFICIAL COPY

T 1R8N E-9TVAMGRN/TLLAWA/IS

066659 H1 "ONTISVD VA 9\:{0930‘:& '
S

8

18109 "7I "IIVRYIL HOOHENVD - SEPPY EE

avoy LSIMOIW 099 'S T :4q poredold sem JUSUINIISTL ST ],

ANYAWOD J9VOLH0N VITYIWYLSIM | S

oNgRd ATRION ¢
4

R /) é/ 7 M ">.,W_:i?:VHS TWDH.‘JO .

gaenaqeg  JORP pagy S eSS o P pueHiepsh uano

¢661
"prarsauzoy O 18U A JO JoAlem pue asedf o Jurpnpoul ‘guIo) 18

upptay; sesodmd pue saur-ay Joj ‘ov Areiunjos pue a3y A (BU] B JUOMINIISUY PIES 37} pAISAISp
1ot paBpajmotioe pue ‘uosiad W Aep s aw rojeq poreadde ‘juswmnsuy

pue paudis  faya
Suj09210) o O} paquosyns s p (s)etweu asoym (Shuosiod surs ay aq ©0) aw o) umomy AjRuosiad

| | 3[4 ONV ONVASOH “Sdd3 ¥ NOTYYW Pue Sdd3 'S AMDS3YY
1y AJ1320 Agalay on s puelﬁzunoopysmg PR U 211qng Annoy 8 pouUSTs19pul YL [
¥00) STOUTITI JoaALYIS

185 AJUno3

[uswdpajnowoy .o <ury sjLL Aopy 2eds]-

HamowHod-
t1vas)

YAMOTHOH:
(Tvas)

FIMOWIOE- / _D
(vas) ; : 'ﬁ .
| /,42%/ ) (-/ﬁ/f,\

/ /
“UNTIA 1891 Jea4 pue ep o ‘10923105 2 JO [Eas pUR pURY A SSANLIM

11 giA PapIoaal pum J0TeSUOoW A PaInsaxa (5)IapLl AUe W pue JuAWINSH] AJUNSAS S1H Jo g ySnoIg
1 598ed i pauteItod 5SIMLDIACO PUB FURIS) AU O} $33:3¢ puE sideaow JofeBUOW ‘MOTIE DNINOIS A8

- JUSTNIBY] AIINDIG SIS JO SIUSWaaITe PUe SIUeUarod sy

Juawsddng pue puswe jfeys pue oy} parelodioaul 2 [feys JUSUNNS[ LN STQ) i 1915801 papIodas

pue 108281014 Aq paInsaxs SISPLI IO AUE pUE JOPL PAYORNE U, “NSUIMNSUE HLNXAS ST 01 SIPIY
' ~251AIDYI0

10 me] jo nonerado £q JSMAYM JORIIM dnysuen AUR 10 PAIN3S AqaIay SSIURAGEpUT oM Jo saked Lue
apnjout [peys ,998e3uopy, U g1 pue ‘TemSus o [ernd om ‘TeInid o IR J{EUS IGWING KIS I
‘pasn 19A910Y Ay "01012U sajed ot JO SuUB1SSe pie ‘5108530005 ‘SIOIRNSUNUPE *SI0INJAXS ‘S110Y aandadsal

M ‘00 aImay jfeys so¥RIUBADE pue SIJsUaq 241 PUR *pulq ({eYS GANIV.LNOD NIFYTH SINVNIAOD HHL

964 9YROOTOD AdV

96# 9¥800T00 #NT




-

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

DYA LN# LENCER'S LN#
LH 659990 00100846 #96

Apy 00100846 #96

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
HOME LOAN ASSUMPTION RIDER
TO DEED OF TRUST/MORTGAGE

NOTICE: THE DEBT SECURED HEREBY IS SUBJECT TO CALL IN FULL OR THE TERMS THEREOF
BEING MOCDIFIED IN THE EVENT OF SALE OR CONVEYANCE OF THE PROPERTY CONVEYED.

This Departmint of Veterans Affairs Home Assumption Rider is made this 23rd  day of
February, 1496 , and amends the provisions of the Deed of an!lMongs’?e, {the "Security
REGORY S. EPPS and MARION R. EPPS,

Instrument™) of the siane date, by and between
HUSBAND AND WIFE

the Trustors/Mortgagors, and ~ WESTAMIRICA MORTGAGE COMPANY, A COLORADO CORPORATION
, the Beneficiary/Mortgagee, as follows:

Adds the foliowing provisions:

NOTICE: THIS LCAN IS NOT ' ASSUMABLE WITHOUT THE
PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS
AFFAIRS OR ITS AUTHORIZED AGENT, SUCCESSORS

AND ASSIGNS.

This loan may be declared immediately due and payable apon transfer of the property securiag sveh loan
to any transferee, unless the acceptability of the assumption of the loan is established pursuant 10 sextion

3714 of Chapter 37, Title 38, United States Code.

A. Funding Fec. A fee equal to one-half of 1 percent of the balance of this loan as of the date of
transfer of the property shal! be payable at the time of transfer to the loan holder or its authorized
agent, as trustee for the Department of Veterans Affairs. If the assumer fails to pay this fee at the
time of transfer, the fee shall constitute an additiopal debt to that already secured by this
instrurnent, shall bear interest at the rate berein provided, and, at the option of the payee of the
indebtedness hereby secured or any transferee thereof, shall be immediately due and payable,

This fec is automaticatly waived if the assumer is exempt under the provisions of 38 U.8.C. 3729 (c).

va case No. LH 659990

ISC/ VA ASSUMPTION RID-GUARANTY **//0494-L PAGE | OF 2

- SI629T96




UNOFFICIAL COPY cL

066699 H7 ONESYa VA 740130vd T-P650//e+ ALNVEYNDOR] NOLLIWNSSY YA-/O51

Sddl _d NOL:

{2)0883505:y/(5)101sn L, Jo aInpeudig

“Japiy uondumssy ueo]
JADOH SIBYY SURIAISA JO WHWLEAIQ SIq PaINdaxa sey. JoSeBuopoistu INAUAHM SSANLIM NI

. 191y UoNdumMssy 20T ABOH SITEFY SURINIA JO Wrwwraq sty Jo 7 pue | sofeq

U7 PSUTRIU0D SIURUIACO pUE SuLia) o) 0) saafe puw mdoooe sofeBuopy/soisnaL * M(riad ONINDIS A€
‘Pepiacad mej Aq se
uopoe sadod Joqio £uw ayw: Jo Japunazay sigfu 910 Aur 9851913%9 At JO A[AIBIPOUIL 48713310 Aen: pire
31qeAed pue anp 2000 1@ PAINOIS AGaUal] SSAUPAGIPTL ) ArejIp Amm 2aBeBUON A , ‘SINIU SURIIA,
P02 "S'(1 3 JO RE INLL JO UotsTA0Id A IOPUN EIEYY STRIN0A J0 wompeda AP Aq Buda PINTURDOD
Aurerend gons s0] o(qifie wosaq Ajfeniion pinom ULo| SI 1BGY kP A WOY SABp (9 UNyYa YUnoWe
{10y 3y} ay AjuRIeNg S 3NSEL 0) IENJOI 10 [TE) SIBYY STRINGA JO JudmuEda 241 PMOYS XINVIVND

96162905

IEIWINSN

sip £q patEsld ssaupalqapu) oM jo oumnsul Jo Kuerend o woy Susuw jmwded wigp
Age JO U S 01 SIBYY SURINZA JO juounmedyd 2@ Amuspm o) §33188 JoGUN] JRDNNT AL,
“(reo[ o) FuKNoes pue 0paId SIMSWNGSTI 211 JO ST J1) JIPUN ULIA)IA Q1 Jo suoped)qe o Jo
{e sumsse 01 2188 AQaIoy IowNSse AUy UA ‘patuNSse st uoneSiQo s Y ANIGRTT AuRRpug (O

satjdde ape) samig panun ‘gE LY,

‘¢ Iadeyny Jo b1 LE UOTISOS YIIYM 0) WEO] B JOJ SHEHY SURINGA JO jusmimdaq oW Aq pagsiiqersa

WG ) Padxa 10U [eys a¥myo snp Jo jonowme ) 'paejdmios st 1ojsmen poaoidde

e U3YMm Spi0oal diysIaumo § Japjoy o Suisiaas Ajmenbosqns pue 1OUMSSE 5T JO SEAUIEMOMIIPAID

ol Swjoiwaiap Joj JuaBe pazuomne Siy Jo Japjoy ueoy 9y Aq padrend 9q Aew 39) Suissacoid
v ‘Ueo] sip jo uondwmsse mole o) peAcidde so) uopeoydde wodny  +afaeyy Suyssdosd g

- 96# 9YBO0TO0 #NT 96# 9800100 #dV




